## U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Little Rock District

## Permit to place Geocache on Corps of Engineers' Property - Nimrod Lake

Applicant's Name:
Permanent Mailing Address:
Telephone – Home:
Cellular:
E-Mail Address:
Location of Cache placement:
GPS Coordinates of Cache:
Geocache Name:
Website Referencing Cache:
Conditions of Permit:
1. The cache may be placed only in areas approved by the Operations/Park Manager or Park Ranger. Prohibited areas include, but are not limited to, the dam/spillway/outlet areas, administration areas, and Corps of Engineers' storage areas.
2. The cache will be placed in a transparent, non-breakable container that is clearly identified as a geocache.
3. The cache will not contain inappropriate or dangerous items as outlined in the Geocaching.com website.
4. No digging or other disturbance of the ground or anything above ground will be permitted.
5. The permittee agrees to remove the cache at any time if requested by the Corps of Engineers at the Nimrod Lake Project.
6. The permittee will take care to minimally disturb other visitors to the project and will agree to maintain the geocache area and walkway areas to the cache in a clean condition.
I agree to abide by all conditions of this permit.
Applicant Signature:
FOR CORPS OF ENGINEERS USE ONLY: Permission is hereby granted to the above applicant to place a geocache on government property in the Nimrod Lake area as outlined in the conditions above. NOTE: GEOCACHING ON CORPS OF ENGINEERS' FEE TITLE PROPERTY IS UNDER REVIEW ON A NATIONAL LEVEL AS TO POLICY, ETC. THIS PERMI MAY BE REVOKED AT ANY TIME DEPENDENT ON DECISIONS CONCERNING THE GEOCACHING ACTIVITY ON CORPS PROPERTY.
Approved by: Issue Date: Signature
Title: